First American True EFICIAL COPY

360101378

Order # 1768572

GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS No. 803 **November 1994**

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (Corporation to individual) (Illinois)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THIS AGREEMENT, made this Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, f/k/a

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, f/k/a

Bankers Trust Company, as Trustee, by Residential Funding Corp. f/k/a

Residential Funding Corp., as Attorney in Fact under a limited Power of Attorney recorded 22 document #95091746

a corporation created and xisting under and by virtue of the laws of the sxxxxxof United States of America and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois , party of the first part, and ALFREDO DIAZ DELEON AND M/RIA TERESA DIAZ DELEON

6420 W. CERMAK, BERWYN, IL 60402



Doc#: 0823405189 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/21/2008 12:52 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Dele Susky exts Collector

O hasbour a mike a Tening Ky The Endroly

With a Tour Tenant a post of Tening ,

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto beloating, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the state, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to ard with the party of the second part, their and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to:

16-30-324-031-0000

Permanent Real Estate Number(s): 10-30-324-031-3000

Address(es) of real estate: 3010 OAK PARK AVENUE, BERWYN, IL 60402

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Vice President, and attested by its ASSI. Secretary, the day and year first above written.

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, f/k/a Bankers

Trust Company, asTrustee, by Residential Funding Corp. as

(Name of Corporation)

Attorneyin Fact uder a limited Power of Attorney recorded as document #95091746

By Sico President

Assistant Secretary, Floyel macain

Patrick Carey, 19418 Boulder Ridge Drive, Mokena, IL 60448

(Name and Address)

*

This instrument was prepared by

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3601	01378						
		Α	Din Del	esu ,	SEND SUBSEQUE	NT TAX BILLS TO:	
'للہ		1-13-	(Name)			DeLEUN	
T.	ती. TO:	301	OOKPar	c ave		(Name)	
2722	MAÑL TO: A D. 22 De Leur (Name) 3010 016 Paric Due (Address) (City, State and Zip)				3010 01	1 PORK Que	
						(Address)	•
			, -		Beings	2L 60ツュる (City, State and Zip)	
OR	L	RECORDE	R'S OFFICE BOX N	J		(City, State and Exp)	
СT	ATE OF)			
				\$ 58.			
CC	YTNUC	OF)			
_		the	undersigned				a Notary Public
I, .				DO HEDED			
in .	and for th	he said Count	y, in the State afore	Said, DU FICKED	Y CERTIFY that Residential Funding, L.I	C. f/k/a Residential	Funding Corp.
per	•						
2	New Y						
_	Assis	stant	Secretary	of said corporation	on, and personally know efore me this day in per	n to me to be the sat son, and severally at	ne persons wnose :knowledged that
		Vice	the thickness serie	Desident and	Assistant Assistant	Secretars	, they signed and
	such			•			
delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to							On and valuation
authority, given by the Board of <u>Directors</u> of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.							
Given under my hand and official seal, this							
Given under my hand and official seal, this day of							
		300000	ISSA AKIL WILSO	ON ON	1	Notary Public	
			Motary Public, State 0	f Texas	ommismon expires	2/8/10	
			My Commission Ex February 08, 20	בסווק:			
		Minimus.	التر المراجع ا		()	,	
					0.		
						0	
				AT2	TE OF ILLINOIS	KENY EST	ATE
1		1			1201	SS TRANSFER	-IAX
ŀ	<u> </u>			STATE TAX	AUG.18.08	95755000 00 75	00
-	DE			ATE (SE	NOO. 10.00	图 00 75	
	7				AND TRANSFER TAX	# FP 1030	127
11				REAL DEP	ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	FF 1030	E. COLE
	A.	=		1 8 >			0
	XX	2	[[PERTY		, <u> </u>	
	A.			115			E. COL
Вох	≩				ſ		
B		<u> </u>			COOK COUNTY	REAL I	ESTATE ER TAX
	SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED	Corporation to Individual		× REA	LESTATE TRANSACTION	79 TRANSF	
	ĬŘ,			COUNTY TAX	AUG. 18 08	900	87.50
İ	S			TNU			
	-	•		•	\		03028
				R	EVENUE STAMP	\	
						<i></i>	

0823405189D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: LOT 4 IN BLOCK 3 IN LAWNDALE MANOR A SUBDIVISION IN EAST 1/2 OF SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index #'s: 16-30-324-031-0000 Vol. 0005

Property Address: 3010 Oak Park Avenue, Berwyn, Illinois 60402-3029

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office